Resolved, That, in pursuance of subdivision 8 of section 188 of the Greater New 

York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and hereby are requested 
to authorize the Comptroller to issue Special Revenue Bonds to the amount of one 
hundred and twenty-five thousand dollars ($I25,000), the proceeds to be applied to 
enable the Police Commissioner to execute the work of general repairs, alterations and 
painting station-houses. 

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen, April 3, 1906. 
Received from his Honor the Mayor, April 17, 1906, without his approval or dis-

[...]

No. 235. 
Resolved, That, in pursuance of subdivision 8 of section 188 of the Greater New 

York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and hereby are requested 
to authorize the Comptroller to issue Special Revenue Bonds to the amount of two 
thousand eight hundred dollars ($2,800), the proceeds whereof to be applied to pay 
salaries of probation officers under the jurisdiction of the Board of Parole of the New 
York City Reformatory of Misdemeanants. 

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen, April 3, 1906. 
Received from his Honor the Mayor, April 17, 1906, without his approval or dis-

[...]

Resolved, That, in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8. section 188, of 

the amended Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment is 
hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue Special Revenue Bonds to the 
amount of fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000) for the purpose of making general repairs 
to the fourteen (14) free floating baths of the Borough of Manhattan. 

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen April 3, 1906. 
Received from his Honor the Mayor, April 17, 1906, without his approval or dis-

approval thereof ;

[...]

the official use of the Department of Bridges, two (2) automobiles, at an expense not 
to exceed the sum of six thousand five hundred dollars ($6,5oo) for both of said auto-
mobiles, viz., one not to exceed the sum of four thousand dollars ($4,000) and the 
other not to exceed the sum of two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500). 

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen, April to, 1906. 
Approved by the Mayor, April 17, 1906. 

No. 242. 
AN ORDINANCE providing for an issue of Corporate Stock in the sum of twenty- 

five thousand dollars ($25,000), to provide,means for the necessary expenses 
of a Commission to be appointed by the Mayor in connection with the general 
improvement and development of Jamaica Bay, in the Boroughs of Brooklyn 
and Queens, and the general condition of the water front of the Boroughs of

[...]

ceeds whereof to be applied to the purposes aforesaid ;" therefore be it 

Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 47 of the Greater New York 
Charter, as amended, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby approves of 
the issue of Corporate Stock of The City of New York, to an amount not exceeding 
twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000), to provide means for the necessary expenses 
of a commission to be appointed by the Mayor in connection with the general improve-
ment and development of Jamaica Bay, in the Boroughs of Brooklyn and Queens, and 
the general condition of the water front of the Boroughs of The Bronx, Brooklyn,

[...]

Charter, to an amount not exceeding fifty thousand dollars ($5o,000), the proceeds 
whereof to be applied to the purposes aforesaid." 

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen, April to, 1906. 
Approved by the Mayor, April 17, 1906. 

No. 246. 
AN ORDINANCE providing for an issue of Corporate Stock in the sum of one 

hundred and thirty thousand dollars ($130,000) for the use of the Topographi-
cal Bureau of the Borough of Richmond, for the purpose of preparing and 
completing maps of all territory within said borough. 

Be it Ordained by the Board of Aldermen of The City of New York, as follows: 
Section I.

[...]

to the amount and for the purposes therein specified: 

"Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 47 of the Greater New 
York Charter, as amended. the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby approves 
of the issue of Corporate Stock of The City of New York to an amount not exceeding 
one hundred and thirty thousand dollars ($130,000) for the use of the Topographical 
Bureau of the Borough of Richmond for the purpose of preparing and completing 
maps of all territory within said borough, and that when authority therefor shall have 
been obtained from the Board of Aldermen the Comptroller is authorized to issue